508026122 07/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8073273

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
MATTHEW IORIO			07/21/2023			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	EIGHTY E	EIGHTY EIGHT PHARMA, INC.				
Street Address:	21 NORTO	ON ST.				
City:	FOXBOR	FOXBORO				
State/Country:	MASSACI	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02035					
	I					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	16	860551				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		12)913-0002	ocsful it will be cont			
Correspondence will	be sent to th	12)913-0002 ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via				
Correspondence will a using a fax number, it	be sent to th f provided; in	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucc				
Correspondence will	be sent to th f provided; in 312	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsucc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	a US Mail.			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	be sent to th f provided; in 312 doo SH	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2.913.0001 cketing@mbhb.com, churay@mbhb.com, IERRI L. OSLICK	a US Mail.			
Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to th f provided; in 31: do c S⊢ 30	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2.913.0001 cketing@mbhb.com, churay@mbhb.com, IERRI L. OSLICK 0 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	a US Mail.			
Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to th f provided; in 31: do c S⊢ 30	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2.913.0001 cketing@mbhb.com, churay@mbhb.com, IERRI L. OSLICK	a US Mail.			
Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to th f provided; in 312 do c SH 300 SU	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2.913.0001 cketing@mbhb.com, churay@mbhb.com, IERRI L. OSLICK 0 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE	a US Mail.			
Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to th f provided; in 31: dou 31: 30: 30: SU SU	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2.913.0001 cketing@mbhb.com, churay@mbhb.com, HERRI L. OSLICK 0 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE JITE 3100	a US Mail.			
Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to th f provided; if 31: do : SH 30: SU SU UMBER:	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2.913.0001 cketing@mbhb.com, churay@mbhb.com, IERRI L. OSLICK 0 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE JITE 3100 IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	a US Mail.			
Correspondence will using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to th f provided; if 31: do : SH 30: SU SU UMBER:	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2.913.0001 cketing@mbhb.com, churay@mbhb.com, IERRI L. OSLICK 0 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE JITE 3100 IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	a US Mail.			
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to th f provided; if 31: do : SH 30: SU SU UMBER:	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2.913.0001 cketing@mbhb.com, churay@mbhb.com, IERRI L. OSLICK 0 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE JITE 3100 IICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 19-957-US SHERRI L. OSLICK	a US Mail.			
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to th f provided; if 31: do : SH 30: SU SU UMBER:	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2.913.0001 cketing@mbhb.com, churay@mbhb.com, HERRI L. OSLICK 0 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE JITE 3100 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 19-957-US SHERRI L. OSLICK /Sherri L. Oslick/	a US Mail.			
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to th f provided; if 31: dou : S⊢ 300 SU C⊢ IUMBER: :	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2.913.0001 cketing@mbhb.com, churay@mbhb.com, lERRI L. OSLICK 0 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE JITE 3100 lICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 19-957-US SHERRI L. OSLICK /Sherri L. Oslick/ 07/24/2023	a US Mail.			
Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to the f provided; in 312 dou 312 300 SU CH IUMBER: :	ne e-mail address first; if that is unsuce f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2.913.0001 cketing@mbhb.com, churay@mbhb.com, HERRI L. OSLICK 0 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE JITE 3100 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 19-957-US SHERRI L. OSLICK /Sherri L. Oslick/ 07/24/2023	a US Mail.			

ASSIGNMENT

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Attorney Docket No.: 19-957-US	Pat. App No.: 16/860,551
Inventors: Matthew Iorio	Filing Date: 28 Apr 2020

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Eighty Eight Pharma, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in a patent application, entitled:

Device for Deterring Abuse of Drugs

and identified as:

Attorney Docket No. 19-957-US

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the application number and filing date of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 064355 FRAME: 0572

that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

		And the second se	a se his para sea. Airtí	7 Ins las	x»
Signature:		And the second second	Date:	7/21/20:	f
Name:	Matthew toric)			
				n an	
Eighty Eight	Pharma, Inc.				
	Sector State Sta			hi la an	
By:	Provin	<u>()</u>	_Date:	21/2023	na dipote de la composición antició n
Signatul					
Print Name:	Matthew	W. Iwis P	rsi Cent		
Address:	1 Norten st	juste ma	02015		
	ident				
the second s			n ang muja na	n de la composition d En la composition de l	
I affirm that	I did witness the	e above-named in	lividual sign th	is document in m	y presence.
Date: 76	11/23	n an			
Witness Sign	ature: <u>Sessu</u>	ada	in de la comunicación de la comunicación de la comunicación de la comunicación de la comunicación de la comunicación de la comunicación de la comunicación de la comunicación		

PATENT REEL: 064355 FRAME: 0573 Witness Printed Name: Jessica D Torio

RECORDED: 07/24/2023